

## Grenade Caramel Chaos Caramel Flavour 60g

### Ingredients

Protein Blend (MILK Protein, Calcium Caseinate (MILK), Whey Protein (MILK)), MILK Chocolate with Sweetener (20%) (Sweetener: Maltitol; Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Sweeteners: Maltitol, Sucralose, Bovina Collagen Hydrolysed, Humectant: Glycerol, Bulking Agent: Polydextrose, SOY Protein, Sunflower Oil, SOY Crisp (SOY Protein, Tapioca Starch, Salt), Flavourings, Potassium Chloride, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOYA**

**MAY CONTAIN: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, EGGS, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	60g bar
Energy Values	1414 (KJ) / 338 (Kcal)	848 (KJ) / 203 (Kcal)
Fat	12g	6.9g
(of which Saturates)	5.3g	3.2g
Carbohydrate	34g	21g
(of which Sugars)	2.5g	1.5g
Fibre	4.4g	2.7g
Protein	34g	21g
Sodium		
Salt	0.39g	0.24g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: Grenade

EAN: 5060221201391

Caramel flavour protein bar in milk chocolate with sweeteners.

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool dry place.

### Manufacturer Address

Grenade (UK) Ltd,  
Grenade HQ,  
Marsh Lane,  
Hampton in Arden,  
B92 0AJ,  
UK.  
GRENADE.COM